TN-0074
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 8
APPLICATIONS
Improved Extraction of Cannabinoids from Oral Fluid using Strata™-X-Drug B Solid Phase
Extraction (SPE) and Kinetex® Core-Shell Phenyl-Hexyl HPLC/UHPLC Columns
Amanda Leffler1, Shahana Huq1 and James Turner2
Phenomenex Inc,  411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA1, Phenomenex Ltd, Queens Ave., Macclesfield, SK10 2BN, UK2
The simple, noninvasive nature of sample collection of oral fluids

Phenyl-Hexyl 00A-4495-AN 00B-4495-AN 00C-4495-AN 00D-4495-AN 00F-4495-AN AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
Strata™-X-Drug B SPE Ordering Information
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
10 mg 8B-S128-AAK 1 mL (100/box)
10 mg 8L-S128-AAK† 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S128-TAK 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8L-S128-TAK† 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S128-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg 8B-S128-UBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg 8B-S128-UCH 6 mL (30/box)
60 mg 8B-S128-UCL 6 mL (200/box)
Giga™ Tube
100 mg 8B-S128-EDG 12 mL (20/box)
96-Well Plate
10 mg 8E-S128-AGB 2 Plates/box
30 mg 8E-S128-TGB 2 Plates/box
60 mg 8E-S128-UGB 2 Plates/box